State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey LuVerne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, November 12, 2019 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Secondary Road Foreman

8:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda and Minutes

- Discussion/KRHC Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision Review, Approve and Accept Bid for New Patrol Vehicle Sheriff's Dept.
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Weed Commissioner Annual Report
- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Receipt of Cost Allocation Plan for FY 2019 and authorize Chairman to sign the Certification Form
- Discussion/Decision Approval of 28E Agreement Regional Workforce Development Board And authorize Chairman to sign the Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

9:45 A.M. Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Teleconference with Board of Supervisors of Palo Alto County for Bid Letting for Joint Drainage District PAK 1 Open Ditch Repairs
- Discussion/Decision Drainage Ditch Brush Control Quotes from B & W Control Specialists
- Discussion/Decision Relocation of Lateral 19 Tile of Drainage District 116
- Discussion/Iowa Drainage District Association Annual Report by John Torbert
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Hiring an EMS System Administrator
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County Web-Site <u>www.co.kossuth.ia.us</u> 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.